FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

MM 3.20.W

I.

RJ

04-03-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

 $\Xi \mathbf{E} \mathbf{T}$

Attorney's Docket No. 001560-379

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Yoichi Nunokawa; Takashi Nakatsuka; Masayuki	Name: SUNTORY LIMITED	
Saitoh; Keiichi Abe	Address: 1-40, Dojimahama 2-chome	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Kita-ku, Osaka-shi	
3. Nature of conveyance:	95	
·	Osaka 530-8203	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name	JAPAN	
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Vos [V] No	
Execution Date: March 14, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: March 14, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00 [X] Enclosed	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki Address: BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00 [X] Enclosed	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessar	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 8. Deposit account number: 	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800 E THIS SPACE	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800 E THIS SPACE	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 DO NOT US: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true. Teresa Stanek Rea	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800 E THIS SPACE THIS SPACE March 22, 2000 Date	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 DO NOT US! 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 8. Deposit account number: 02-4800 E THIS SPACE e and forrest and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 22, 2000 Date	

(09/99)

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to

		SSIGNOR") by		
Insert	SUNTORY LIMITED			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	1-40, Dojimahama 2-ch	ome. Kita-ku. Osaka-s	hi.	
Address(es))	Osaka 530-8203 Japan			
			e undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns	s and
	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled NF *B INHIBITOR COMPRISING AN INDAN DERIVATIVE AS AN ACTIVE INGREDIENT			
(Title of Invention)				
Insert date	(a) executed on	: (
f execution of application,	(b) filed on) is he	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	-]
fnot	Serial No. /	data, when known.	,	- 1
oncurrent)	•			
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), w ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferent	ation application based thereon, for any extensions thereof (collectively, then requested by said ASSIGNEE as SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir including in the preparation and proper reissure recommination, or public	d on said application and any continuation, div the full term or terms for which the said Letter hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters and without charge to but at the expense of said rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining an asceution of said application(s) and the issuance use proceeding, and in any litigation or other i	ns id cof egal
	including separate assignments and dec producing evidence.	lazations, taking all zightful oaths, pr	oviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	ers,
	including separate assignments and dec producing evidence.	the undersigned inventor(s) has (have	oviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	ers,
	including separate assignments and deceproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1	larations, taking all rightful oaths, pr	e) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	ers,
(Signatues)	including separate assignments and deceproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOP, I	larations, taking all rightful oaths, probe undersigned inventor(s) has (have	e) affixed his/her/their signature(s). March 14, 2000	ers,
(Signatures)	including separate assignments and deceproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1	larations, taking all rightful oaths, pr	e) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	ers,
(Signatwes)	including separate assignments and deceproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOP, I	Takashi Nakatsuka	March 14, 2000 March 14, 2000	ers,
(Signatwes)	including separate assignments and deceproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOP, I	the undersigned inventor(s) has (have Yoichi Nunokawa (TYPE NAME)	e) affixed his/her/their signature(s). March 14, 2000 (DATE)	ers,
(Signatures)	including separate assignments and deceproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOP, In Principle Authority (SIGNATURE) 2 Talk Nathla	Takashi Nakatsuka	March 14, 2000 March 14, 2000 (DATE)	ers,
(Signatures)	including separate assignments and deceproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOP, In Principle Authority (SIGNATURE) 2 Talk Nathla	Takashi Nakatsuka	March 14, 2000 March 14, 2000	ers,
(Signatures)	including separate assignments and deceproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOP, In Principle Authority (SIGNATURE) 2 Talk Nathla	the undersigned inventor(s) has (have Yoichi Nunokawa (TYPE NAME) Takashi Nakatsuka (TYPE NAME) Masayuki Saitoh (TYPE NAME)	March 14, 2000 (DATE) March 14, 2000 (DATE)	ers,
(Signatures)	including separate assignments and deceproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IN WIT	Takashi Nakatsuka (TYPE NAME) Masayuki Saitoh (TYPE NAME) Masayuki Saitoh (TYPE NAME)	March 14, 2000	ers,
(Signatures)	including separate assignments and deceproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOP, In Principle Authority (SIGNATURE) 2 Talk Nathla	the undersigned inventor(s) has (have Yoichi Nunokawa (TYPE NAME) Takashi Nakatsuka (TYPE NAME) Masayuki Saitoh (TYPE NAME)	March 14, 2000 (DATE) March 14, 2000 (DATE) March 14, 2000 (DATE) March 14, 2000 (DATE)	ers,
(Signatures)	including separate assignments and deceproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IN WIT	Takashi Nakatsuka (TYPE NAME) Masayuki Saitoh (TYPE NAME) Keiichi Abe (TYPE NAME)	March 14, 2000 (DATE)	ers,
(Signatures)	including separate assignments and deceproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IN WIT	Takashi Nakatsuka (TYPE NAME) Masayuki Saitoh (TYPE NAME) Masayuki Saitoh (TYPE NAME)	March 14, 2000 (DATE) March 14, 2000 (DATE) March 14, 2000 (DATE) March 14, 2000 (DATE)	ers,
(Signatures)	including separate assignments and deceproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IN WIT	Takashi Nakatsuka (TYPE NAME) Masayuki Saitoh (TYPE NAME) Keiichi Abe (TYPE NAME)	March 14, 2000 (DATE)	ers,
(Signatures)	including separate assignments and deceproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IN WIT	Takashi Nakatsuka (TYPE NAME) Masayuki Saitoh (TYPE NAME) Keiichi Abe (TYPE NAME)	March 14, 2000 (DATE)	ers,
(Signatures)	including separate assignments and deceproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IN WIT	Takashi Nakatsuka (TYPE NAME) Masayuki Saitoh (TYPE NAME) Keiichi Abe (TYPE NAME)	March 14, 2000 (DATE)	ers,
(Signatures)	including separate assignments and deceproducing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IN WIT	Takashi Nakatsuka (TYPE NAME) Masayuki Saitoh (TYPE NAME) Keiichi Abe (TYPE NAME)	March 14, 2000 (DATE)	ers,

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 010642 FRAME: 0680

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE)